
1 CCR/ELG upgrades in 2023 2 Ultra-Supercritical (USC) Advanced Coal Technology     3 Natural gas combined cycle (NGCC) 4 Retirement in 2023
5 Cease Coal Operations in 2028 6 North Central Energy Facilities began operation in 2021 7North Central Energy Facilities began operation in 2022

GENERATION (2022 CAPACITY)

PLANT LOCATION PLANT CAPACITY (MW) SWEPCO CAPACITY (MW) FUEL
1Flint Creek Gentry, AR 516 258 Coal

Mattison Tontitown, AR 310 283 Natural Gas
2Turk Fulton, AR 650 477 Coal

Arsenal Hill/  Stall Shreveport, LA 621 621 Natural Gas

Lieberman Mooringsport, LA 217 217 Natural Gas

Pirkey Hallsville, TX 675 580 Lignite4

Knox Lee

5

6

6

7

Welsh

Longview, TX 344 338 Natural Gas

Wilkes Avinger, TX 889 872 Natural Gas

Carson, TX 1,053 1,053 Coal

Sundance Oklahoma 199 109

Maverick Oklahoma 287 156

Traverse Oklahoma 998 544

Wind

Wind

Wind

TOTAL 6,782 MW 5,508 MW

Service Area: 
20,701 sq. miles
Transmission System: 
4,078 miles
Distribution System: 
26,230 miles
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